located on the premises on residentially zoned property, provided further; 

(a) Properties with less than one-half (1/2) acre of land area will be permitted 
no more than one (1) single storied detached wood frame / metal accessory 
building, which may be no larger than one hundred forty-four (144) square feet in 
floor space. 

(b) Properties with more than one-half (1/2) acre of land area shall be 
permitted no more than two (2) single storied detached wood frame / metal 
accessory building which may be no larger than one hundred forty-four (144) square 
feet in floor space. 

(c) No such buildings or structures shall be larger than one hundred forty four 
(144) square feet in floor space. Such storage buildings and/or structures shall be 
no closer than five (5) feet, including overhangs or eaves, from the rear or side lot 
line on any residentially zoned property.  In addition, any such accessory buildings

[...]

(D) There shall be a side yard on each side of the building of not less than ten 

(10) feet; twenty-five (25) feet if at an intersection.  

(E) There shall be a rear yard of not less than twenty-five (25) feet.  

(F) The minimum amount of heated living space/square footage for any newly 

constructed house shall be one thousand four hundred (1,400) square 
feet. 

(G) Reserved. 

301.03 Off-Street Parking Regulations  

Off-street parking shall be provided on the same lot as or on a lot adjacent to the 
building in accordance with the following requirements:  

(A) There shall be two spaces for every dwelling unit.

[...]

building may exceed those height regulations provided that for every one 
foot of additional height over thirty-five (35) feet, the building shall be set 
back one additional foot from all exterior property lines of the RZ-1 District.  

(B) A minimum lot size area for zero lot-line and patio homes shall be two 

thousand six hundred and twenty-five (2625) feet.  

(C) The minimum lot width shall be thirty-five (35) feet  

(D) All buildings must be set back at least twenty-five (25) feet from any 
dedicated public streets.  

(E) The side yard setback of the adjacent lot must be from zero to a tenth of